FORM PTO-1619A (Composed of the control of the cont OPR/FINANCE

05-08-2000



101349663

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY U.S. Government INTEREST			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Pillsbury Madison &	Sutro LLP 04142000			
Name (line 2) Stephen Glazier	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1) 744353 Alberta Ltd.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) 3804 Macleaod Trail	South (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Calgary , Alberta Ta	G 2R2			
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
n et af information is p	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
gathering the talk his agree of before ation and Regulatory A	airs, Office of Managerta DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSESSMENT			
Intermation Collection Basis documents to	e recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) morniador. D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0959

		And the second s	With the state of	
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(480) 994-8888	
Name	Jeffrey Weiss			
Address (line 1)	4204 N. Brown Ave.			
Address (line 2)	Scottsdale, Az 85251			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) D8/922,330 D8/897,618 D8/771,982 If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) D8/922,330 D8/9				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit D	sional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 23-0830 Yes ** No	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Jeffrey Weiss, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0960

RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST

In consideration of the release of any and all claims (whether arising prior to, herewith, or subsequent hereto) against PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP and any members, partners, employees, or agents thereof, by 744353 Alberta Ltd., PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP hereby releases any and all liens and collateral security interests it may have regarding U.S. Patent Application No. 08/922,330 entitled "Helical Drive Human Powered Boat", U.S. Patent Application No. 08/897,618 entitled "Helical Drive Wheel Chair", and U.S. Patent Application No. 08/771,982 entitled "Helical Drive Bicycle".

PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP

By:

Date: /4 April 200

C:\NRPORTBL\Washington_DC\rochette_II\30039676_1.DOC

30039676V1 RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010759 FRAME: 0961